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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 
Meeting ID: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85137573276 

 

  

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85137573276  

Meeting ID: 851 3757 3276  

Passcode: 951531  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,85137573276# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,85137573276# US Toll-free 

Morning Session 9:30 AM 

 

No. 263-25  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD   

   v.  

   IYAN NAPIER 

 

   CHARGES:  

The Prince George’s County Animal Management Services is requesting a 

Cruelty to Animals Hearing regarding the violations of the sections of the Prince 

George’s County Animal Control Ordinances listed. This is in violation of Section 

3-180: Cruelty to Animals; Section 3-142: ‘Irresponsible pet owner’; Section 3-

145: ‘License required for dogs, cats and ferrets’; Section 3-186: ‘Rabies 

vaccination required for dogs, cats and ferrets’. 

  

No.  259-25 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

           v.  

   MEILY ALVARADO 

 

   CHARGES:  

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous 

dog hearing for the above listed animal(s). Allegedly, on December 8th, 2025, the 

above listed dogs while running at large attacked and killed 23 of Mr. Tobias’s 

chicken. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of 

Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals 

at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and 

Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and ferrets’. Section 3-145 “License of 

Dogs, Cats, and ferrets’  

 

No. 258-25 VA ROBERT PETTIS  

   v.  

   CEDRIC DOFFET 
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   CHARGES:  

Allegedly, Mr. Doffet owns multiple dogs that have an ongoing issue with 

escaping from his property and charging at people. On November 5, 2025, Mr. 

Doffet’s brown and white Pit Bull attacked Mr. Pettis. This is in violation of 

Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 

‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; 

Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; 

Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination 

of Dogs, Cats, and ferrets’. 

  

Afternoon Session 1:00 PM   

 

N. 264-25 VA  DENICE DICKENS   

   v.  

   ESMERALDA OLMOS ROSA  

 

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly, Ms. Rosa’s dogs have been running at large and trespassing into Ms. 

Dickens’ property. This has been an ongoing issue that resulted in her poultry 

getting killed by Ms. Rosa’s dogs. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner 

of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 

Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 

‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-182 

‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, 

and ferrets’.   

 

 No. 191-25  NEDRAH GRAY   

   v.  

   GLORIA RICE  

 

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly, Ms. Rice has been feeding stray cats which has been causing a cat 

colony in her neighborhood. The cats are trespassing into private property and 

damaging property. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 

3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of 

excrement’; Section 3-140 ‘Strays and unwanted animals.’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals. 

 

No. 189-25  CHRISTOPHER JEYS   

   v.  

   ALBERT SPINNER  

 

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly, Mr. Spinner’s medium-sized, black dog has been excessively barking 

and is causing a public nuisance to Mr. Jeys. This is in violation of Section 3-131 

“Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 
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Conditions’; Section 3-134 ‘Excessive noise by an animal prohibited’; and 

Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’. 

 


